506722206 06/17/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6769024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNI-DESIGN HONG KONG LIMITED	06/17/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURANA BROTHERS IP HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	3 HOK YUEN STREET EAST
Internal Address: UNIT 4, 6TH FLOOR, GUARDFORCE CENTRE	
City:	HUNG HOM KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29649193

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)938-9174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (747) 223-5722

Email: counsel@mintalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MINTA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 227

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6500.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON C. FONG
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron C. Fong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021-06-17\_6500-007\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056600 FRAME: 0837

506722206

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Uni-Design Hong Kong Limited, a corporation of Hong Kong, having an address of 37 Ma Tau Wai Road, Unit 1102, 11th Floor, Block B, Hung Hom Commercial Centre, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignor") is the owner of an invention entitled "JEWELRY COMPONENT" and which is disclosed in Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/649,193 filed on 05/28/2018 (the "Design Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Surana Brothers IP Holdings Limited, a corporation of Hong Kong, having a principal business address of Unit 4, 6<sup>th</sup> Ploor, Guardforce Centre, 3 Hok Yuen Street East, Hung Hom Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, in and to the Design Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention and Design Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Design Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Design Patent Application. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Design Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

of	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	Assignor has duly	executed this A	ssignment on this	<u>17</u> day
"Assi	ignor"				
	Design Hong Kong Limited				
***********					
By: N Litle:	Naresh Kumar Ĥiràchand Surana President	3.		<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 056600 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 06/17/2021